ŧ

۴,

P. 006/028 R-

| Please type a plus sign | (+) inside this box | → [+] | Approx | ed for use thr | PTO/SB/21 (06-00) pugh 10/31/2002. OMB 0651-0031 | UIF & | |
|--|-------------------------------------|---------------------|---|-----------------|---|--|--|
| | | | U.S. Patent and Tradems | ork Office: H S | DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE it displays a valid OMB control number. | APR 0 1 2000 | |
| | N | | Application Number | 09/887,2 | | 2022 | |
| TRANSMITTAL | | Filing Date | June 21 | | | | |
| FC | DRM | | First Named Inventor | Thomas | M. Pratt | | |
| (to be used for all corre | spondence after in | uitial filing) | Group Art Unit | not yet k | | 1 | |
| | | | Examiner Name | not yet k | | - | |
| Total Number of Pages i | n This Submission | 23 | Attorney Docket Number 10001.001100 (NVLS 432) | | · | 1 | |
| | | ENCL | OSURES (check all that apply) | | | ,] | |
| 🔀 Fee Transmittal For | m (in duplicate) | Assign | ment Papers Application) | After Grou | Allowance Communication to COP | Y OF PAPERS | |
| Fee Attached | | 🛛 Солес | Corrected Drawing(s) (Figs. 1 – 7) | | Appeal Communication to Board of Appeals and Interferences | | |
| Amendment / Rospo | onse | Licens | ing-related Papers | | al Communication to Group al Notice, Brief, Reply Brief) | Construction of the owner of the | |
| After Final | | Petitio | n · | | a voice, pret, Reply Brief) letary Information | | |
| Affidavits/declar | ation(s) | | Petition to Convert to a Provisional Application | | s Letter | | |
| Extension of Time Request | | 🛛 Power | ower of Attorney | | r Enclosure(s) a identify below): | | |
| Express Abandonment Request | | <u> </u> | inal, signed Declaration st for Refund | Dr | etter to the Official aftsperson; | | |
| Information Disclosure Statement | | CD. Number of CD(s) | | Re | nturn receipt postcard | | |
| Certified Copy of Priority Document(s) | | Rema | | <u> </u> | | | |
| A copy of the Notice Parts | to File Missing | **** | | | | | |
| Response to Mis Parts under 37 (1.52 or 1.53b | | | | | | | |
| · | SIGNAT | | APPLICANT, ATTORNEY, C | RAGENT | | | |
| | Patrick D. Benedict EGUZMAN OKAN | o, Reg. No. | 40,909 | | • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • | | |
| Signature Patin Benerion | | | | | | | |
| Date N | lovember 8, 2001 | | | | | | |
| | | CEF | RTIFICATE OF MAILING | <u> </u> | | | |
| hereby certify that this | correspondence is | being dopo: | sited with the United States Post | al Servico as | first class mail in an envelope |] . | |
| | | | ashington, D.C. 20231 on this da | ite: 11/08 | /01 | ļ | |
| Typed or printed name | Patrick D. Ben | | <u> </u> | | | | |
| Signature | Patrice | · · · · | | Date | Nov, 8, 2001 | J | |

comments on the amount of time you are required to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be send to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231, DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS, SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

٦,

;

P. 007/028

| | | | | | Complete If Known | ۲ I | |
|--|-------------|----------------------------|-------------|-----------------|---|--------------|--|
| FEE TRANSMITTAL | Appl | Application Number | | | 887,202 | | |
| for FY 2002 | Filine | Date | | Jun | June 21, 2001 | | |
| | | First Namod Inventor | | Tho | Thomas M. Pratt | | |
| Patent foas are subject to annual revision. | Exen | niner Nan | 1 0 | not | yet known | | |
| · · · | Grou | p / Art Ur | it | not | yet known | | |
| TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT (5) 240.00 | Attop | tey Dack | et No | 100 | 01.001100 (NVLS 432) | | |
| METHOD OF PAYMENT (check one) | | | | FEE C | CALCULATION (continued) | · | |
| The Commissioner is heroby authorized to charge Indicated fees and credit any over payments to: | 3. AD | DITIONA Large Entity | L FEES | Small Entity | | | |
| Deposit Account 50-2030 | Fee Code | Feg (\$) | Fee Code | Fee {\$] | Fee Description | Fee Pald | |
| Number | 105 127 | 130 50 | 205 227 | 85 26 | Surcharge - late filing fee or each | 130 | |
| Deposit | | | | 25 | Surcharga - loto provisional filing tee or cover shoot. | [[| |
| Account deGuzman Okamoto & Benedicio, LLP Name | 139 | 130 2,520 | 139 147 | 130 | Non-English specification | | |
| Change Any Addillonal Fee Required Under 07 CFR 1.18 and 1.17 | 112 | 920 | 147 112 | 2.520 920° | For fling a request for reaxamination Requesting publication of StR prior to | | |
| Applicant claims small enlity status. See 37 CFR 1.27 | 113 | 1,840* | 113 | 1,840- | a second product of childs | | |
| Payment Enclosed: | 115 | tio. | 215 | 55 | Exeminer action Extension for reply within first month | 110 | |
| Check Credit card Money Other Order | 118 | 400 | 216 | 200 | Extension for roply within second month | | |
| FEE CALCULATION | 117 | 920 | 217 | 460 | Extension for reply within third month | | |
| BASIC FILING FEE | 118 | 1,440 | 218 | 720 | Extension for raply within fourth month | | |
| irge Entity Small Entity le Foo Fee Foo FeeDe≾cription | 128 | 1,960 | 228 | 990 | Extension for roply within fifth month | | |
| ode (\$) Code (\$) Fee Paid | 119 120 | 320 320 | 219 220 | 160 160 | Notice of Appeal Filling a bhef in support of an appeal | | |
| 11 740 201 370 Utility filing for 16 330 206 165 Dosign filing for | 121 | 280 | 22t | 140 | Filing a brief in support of an appeal Request for oral hearing | | |
| 7 510 207 255 Ptant filing fee | 138 | 1,510 | 138 | 1,510 | Petition to institute a public use | | |
| 8 740 208 370 Reissue filing fee | 140 | 11D | 240 | 55 | proceeding Petition to revive – unavoidable | | |
| 4 160 214 80 Provisional filling tee | 141 | 1,280 | 241 | 64Q | Patrich to revive - unintentional | <u>├</u> ──┤ | |
| SUBTOTAL (1) | 142 | 1,280 | 242 | 640 | Utility lasue (or relased) | | |
| EXTRA CLAIM FEES | - 143 | 460 | 243 | 230 | Design issue fee | | |
| EXTRA CLAIM FEES Extra Fee from Fee | 144 | 620 130 | 244 122 | 310 | Plant lasue (ee | | |
| $\begin{array}{c} \text{Claims} \text{below} \text{Paid} \\ \hline \text{Claims} \text{claims} \text{below} \text{Paid} \\ \hline \text{claims} \text$ | 122 | 130 50 | 122 | 130 50 | Petilions to the Commissioner Petilions related to provisional | | |
| $\begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ -3 \end{array} = \begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \times \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} 24 \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \end{array} $ | 125 | 160 | 126 | 180 | applications Submission of Information Disclosure | | |
| ipie X C | 50.1 | 40 | 581 | 40 | Stint Recording each patent assignment per property (times number of | | |
| rge Entity Small Entity 2 Fee Fee Fee - December | 146 | 740 | 246 | 370 | propertics) Filing a submission after final rejection | | |
| de (\$) Code (\$) Fee Description | 149 | 740 | 249 | 370 | (37 CFR § 1.129(a)) For each additional invention to be | └──┨ | |
| 3 18 203 9 Claims in excepts of 20 2 84 202 42 Independent claims in excess of 3 | | | | | examined (37 CFR § 1.129(b)) | | |
| 4 250 204 140 Multiple dependent claim, if not paid | 179 | 740 | Z79 | 370 | Request for Continued Examination (RCE) | | |
| 8 84 209 42 ** Roissue independent claims over original patent | 169 | 900 | 169 | | Request for expedited examination | | |
| G 18 210 9 Roissue dains in excess of 20 and over anginal patent | | | | | ol a dosign application | | |
| SUBTOTAL (2) (\$) 0 | Other fe | e (specily |)(| | | | |

 SUBMITTED BY
 Complete (d applicable)

 Name (Print/Type)
 Polrick D. Benedicto
 Registration No. Attorney/Agent)
 40,909
 Telephone
 650-691-2030

 Signature
 Pain in Back UP
 Date
 November 8, 2001

WARNING: Information on this form may become public. Credit card information should not be included on this form. Provide credit card information and authorization on PTO-2038,

Burdon Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Intormation Officer, U.S. Potont and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. Received from < 16506912032 > at 4/1/02 12:58:07 PM [Eastern Standard Time] END TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

. **.**

P. 009/028

| | | PATENT | st. |
|--|---|--------|---------|
| IN THE UNITED STATES PA | TENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE | لا في | FE |
| In Re Application of: Thomas M. Pratt et al. | Examiner: unknown | - AP2 | 0 1 202 |
| Serial No.: 09/887,202 | Art Unit: unknown | | |
| Filed: 06/21/2001 | Atty. Docket No.: 10001.001100 (NVLS 4 | 321 | · |
| Title: | | , | |
| Magnetically Coupled Linear Servo-Drive Mechanism | | | |
| | | | |

BOX MISSING PARTS Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

COPY OF PAPERS ORIGINALLY FILED

RESPONSE TO NOTICE TO FILE MISSING PARTS OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

Sir:

In response to the Notice to File Missing Parts of Nonprovisional Application dated 08/15/2001 for the aboveidentified patent application,

 \boxtimes Enclosed are the following:

A copy of the Notice to File Missing Parts of Nonprovisional Application;

Power of Attorney;

An original, signed Declaration;

 \boxtimes Check in the amount of \$240 to cover payment for the surcharge (\$130) and payment for a one month extension for response (\$110);

Corrected Drawings;

☑ Letter to Official draftsperson;

In re Pratt et al. U.S. Appl. No. 09/887,202

1

laz k

ayar in

51

ļ

PATENT

Applicant claims small entity status under 37 C.F.R. section 1.27.

Applicants hereby petition for a one-month extension of time within which to respond to the Notice To File Missing Parts Of Nonprovisional Application mailed on 08/15/2001. As noted above, the enclosed check includes payment for a one month extension of time. If any additional fees are required, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge Deposit Account No. 50-2030.

If the Examiner has any questions or needs additional information, the Examiner is invited to contact the undersigned attorney at (650) 691-2030.

Dated: 11-08-2001

Respectfully submitted, Thomas M. Pratt et al.

Patrice Berair Bv:

Patrick D. Benedicto Attorney For Applicants Reg. No. 40,909 DEGUZMAN OKAMOTO & BENEDICTO LLP P.O. Box 51900 Palo Alto, California 94303 (650) 691-2030 (650) 691-2032 (FAX)

Enclosure(s)

| MISSING PARTS, Comm Mail Mailing Number | CERTIFICATE OF MAILING Initial scorespondence, including the enclosures identifie United States Postal Service as first class hail in an em- issioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date is filled in below, then this correspondence is being de- ce "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service pursuant | shown b | ddressed Lo: BOX clow. If the Express |
|--|---|------------------|--|
| Signature: | Paul Beraico | <u>iio co si</u> | CFR 1.10. |
| Typed or Printed Name: | Patrick D. Benedicto | Dated: | 11/08/2001 |
| Express Mai Mai (Optional); | ling Number | | |

In re Pratt et al. U.S. Appl. No. 09/887,202

2

P.011/028

COPY OF PAPERS ORIGINALLY FILED

| | PATENT | 3446 |
|---|--|--------------|
| IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT A | ND TRADEMARK OFFICE | APR 0 1 2022 |
| In Re Application of: Thomas M. Pratt et al. | Examiner: unknown | à dia |
| Serial No.: 09/887,202 | Art Unit: unknown | |
| Filed: 06/21/2001 Title: | Atty. Docket No.: 10001.001100 (NVLS 432) | |
| Magnetically Coupled Linear Servo- Drive Mechanism | | |

Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

LETTER TO THE OFFICIAL DRAFTSPERSON (Request To Substitute Drawings)

Sir:

Subject to the approval of the Primary Examiner in the above-entitled patent application, please substitute the enclosed 7 sheets of drawings, containing Figures 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, and 7, for the 7 sheets of informal drawings containing Figures 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, and 7 originally filed.

REMARKS

Applicants respectfully submit that the substitute drawings are consistent with the corresponding material in the specification and the originally filed drawings, and do not add any new matter to the application.

Should the Examiner have any questions concerning this request, the Examiner is invited to call the undersigned attorney at the number shown below.

1

Favorable action is respectfully solicited.

In re Pratt et al. US Appl. No. 09/887,202

:

PATENT

Dated: 11/08/01

Respectfully submitted, Thomas M. Pratt et al.

Patria Berediou

By: Patrick D. Benedicto Attorney For Applicants Reg. No. 40,909 DEGUZMAN OKAMOTO & BENEDICTO LLP P.O. Box 51900 Palo Alto, California 94303 (650) 691-2030 (650) 691-2032 (FAX)

Enclosure(s)

| | CERTIFICATE OF MAILING | | | | | |
|---|------------------------|-------|------------|--|--|--|
| 1 hereby certify that this correspondence, including the enclosures identified hordin, is being deposited with the United States Postal Service so first class mail in an envelope addressed to: BOX MISSING PARTS, Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20211 on the date shown below. If the Express Mail Mailing Number is filled in below, then this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service pursuant to 37 CFR 1.10. | | | | | | |
| Signature: | Pair in Bludico | | | | | |
| Typed or Printed Name | Patrick D. Benedicto | Dated | 11/08/2001 | | | |
| Express Mail Mai (optional): | ling Number | .t | | | | |

In re Pratt et al.

US Appl. No. 09/887,202

Received from < 16506912032 > at 4/1/02 12:58:07 PM [Eastern Standard Time]

| R-01-2002(MON) 09:48 | DeGuzman Okamoto & Ber | nedicto LL. | (FAX)1650 | 6912032 | P. 013/ | 028 |
|--|---|--------------------------------------|----------------|-------------------|---|----------|
| · | | | | | rage i (n z | H. |
| | | | | | - | JIFE |
| and the second s | | | | | | V |
| UNITED STAT | es Patent and Trademan | RK OFFICE | | Commiss | ONER FOR PATENTS | AFR 012 |
| | | | United S | STATES PATENT AND | TRADEMARK OFFICE HINGTON, D.C. 20231 WWW.usptogov | <i>\</i> |
| APPLICATION NUMBER | FILING/RECEIPT DATE | FIRST NAMED | APPLICANT | · ATTORNEY D | OCKET NUMBER | |
| 09/887,202 | 06/21/2001 | Thomas | M. Pratt | 50544.000 | 10 NVLS 432 | |
| | | | | CONFIRMA | TION NO. 9203 | |
| Squire, Sanders & Dempsey 600 Hansen Way Palo Alto, CA 94304 | LLP. COPY OF PAI ORIGINALLY 01/16/0 | FILED | | | | |
| | | | | Date Mai | led: 08/15/2001 | |
| | LE MISSING PARTS O | 37 CFR 1.53() | | | | |
| | Filing Dat | e Granted | | | | |
| An application number and filing date have been accorded to this application. The item(s) indicated below, however, are missing. Applicant is given TWO MONTHS from the date of this Notice within which to file all required items and pay any fees required below to avoid abandonment. Extensions of time may be obtained by filing a petition accompanied by the extension fee under the provisions of 37 CFR 1.136(a). | | | | | | |
| | nt, a late filing fee or oath or entity, must be submitted wit | | | | | |
| The application is informal s | ince it does not comply with t | the regulations | for the reaso | on(s) indicated | below. | |
| The required item(s) identified | ed below must be timely subi | nitted to avoid | abandonmer | nt: | | |
| Substitute drawings i | n compliance with 37 CFR 1. | 84 because: | | | | |
| sheet n least 2. | sheets do not have the app nust include a top margin of a 5 cm. (1 inch), a right side m of at least 1.0 cm. (3/8 inch); | it least 2.5 cm. argin of at leas | (1 inch), a le | ft side margin | of at | ÷ |
| | | | | DATES ENTERED | | _ |
| | a copy of this notice MUS | | | | | |

Customer Service Center Initial Patent Examination Division (703) 308-1202

AUG 2 3 2001

CALENDARED

BY.

ATTORNEY SQUIRE, SANDERS & DEMPSEY

Received from < 16506912032 > at 4/1/02 12:58:07 PM [Eastern Standard Time]

•

and the fact that the fact that the second second

The second second

;

tati she

Page 2 of 2

PART 2 - COPY TO BE RETURNED WITH RESPONSE

Received from < 16506912032 > at 4/1/02 12:58:07 PM [Eastern Standard Time]